
Message 

From: L NR Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk1 NR cabinetoffice.gov.uk] 
on behalf of CCS Control Mailbox <ccs.control@cabinetoffice.gay.uk> [ccs.controI@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] 
Sent: 14/03/2020 20:07:52 
To: NR Pstabilisationunit.gov.uk]; CCS Control Mailbox [CCS.Control@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; 

NSS.Watchkeeperl [nss.watchkeeperl@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Coronavirus Taskforce (Sensitive) 
[Coronavirustaskforce@fco.gov.uk]; DL Coronavirus XHMG International Taskforce (Sensitive) 
[dlcoronavirusxhmginternationalt_a_s_k_forcese_n_s_itive@fco.gov.uk]; Julia Longbottom (Sensitive)

[JuaJongbottom@fco.gov.uk]J NR fco.gov.uk; PrivateOffice-H41@homeoffice.gov.uk;[ NR 

NR homeoffice.gov.uk]; COVID190perations&Policy [COVID190perationsandPolicy@homeoffice.gov.uk]; 
DepartmentalOperationsCentre [DepartmentalOperationsCentre@homeoffice.gov.uk]; BorderForceNCC 
[borderforcencc@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Gawley Sarah [Sarah.Gawley@homeoffice.gov.uk]; Pattinson Neil 
[Neil.Patti.nson@homeoffice.gov.uk _ NR bhomeoffice.gov.uk4 NR 

NR a7homeoffice.gov.uk]; NR Phomeoffice.gov.uk; NR homeoffice.gov.uk; Milburn ------------------ - 
Alison [Alison.Milburn@homeoffice.gov.uk NR Thomeoffice.gov.uk; Moore Emma (Border Force) 
[Emma.Moore2@homeoffice.gov.uk] NR homeoffice.gov.uk; resilience@hse.gov.uk; 2medx-G3-
OGpMailbox@mod.gov.uk; DCMC-COVID19 (MULTIUSER) [DCMC-COVID19@mod.gov.uk]; COVID19-Main [2019-
nCoV@mod.&9v,Akjh.DCMC_CDSDO-Office [DCMC-CDSDO-Office@mod.gov_uk]_ CSA_PrivateOffice@mod.gov.uk; 

NR Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk];[ _._._._NR._. !NOME][ NR jjustice.gov.uk]; 
Shaun.McNally@Justice.gov.uk [Shaun.McNally@justice.gov.uk]; Linda.Kennedy@Justice.gov.uk 
[Linda.Kennedy@justice.gov.uk]; MoJ_DOC_Inbox [MoJ_DOC_Inbox@justice.gov.uk]; 
dutysecurityofficer@justice.esi_gpv_uk; National Incident Management Unit [HMPS] [NIMU@justice.gov.uk]; 

._,_. NR Justice_gov.uk NR 5justice.gov.uk]; NR ._._._._._._._._.j._._._._._._._._._._._._. 
NR justice.gov.uk];[ _ NR • justice.gov.uk;[_._._._._._. NR cps.gov.uk]; 

SPOCSKH England (NHS ENGLAND & NHS IMPROVEMENT - X24) [england.spocskh@nhs. net] ;'___ __NR__ 
[ NR, Pdhsc.gov.uk] NR !NHS ENGLAND & NHS_ IMPROVEMENT - X24) 

NR nhs.net]; NSS.HPSCoronavirus@nhs.net;[ NR nhs.net; england.incident35@nhs.net; -  ---- 
NR _ tNHS ENGLAND & NHS IMPROVEMENT - X24)! . NR nhs.net]_ NR 

NR nhsx.nhs.uk] I NR ._._. nhs. net ° beis erco [beis.erco@beis.govuk] ._._._NR LEIS) ------
NR beis.gov.uk] -- -EIS) [ NR__._._. ~beis.gov.uk]; [ NR_._._._._._._. 
NR culture.gov.uk]; Andy Shields [andy.shields@culture.gov.uk]; Sam Lister 

[sam.lister@culture.gov.uk]; Jo Lee Morrison [jo.leemorrison@culture.gov.uk]; David Knott 
[david.knott@culture.gov.uk]; sarahconnolly@culture.gov..u.k:.CGiles.Smith.l.-files. mi.th.@culture.gov.uk]; DCMS 
Coronavirus Mailbox [dcros.coronavirus@culture.gov.uk]j NR nio.gov.uk]; covid-
19@nio.gov.uk;` - -NR.____ nio.gov.uk]; DirectorofpopulationheaIth@gov.scot; 
CMO@gov.scot; Andrew.Riley2@gov.scot; SGCoronavirus@gov.scot; SGoRR Major Events 
[SGoRRMajorEvents@gov.scot];;.__._._ NR ._._._._. gov.scot;! NR gov.scot_ NR ov.scot; 
Derek.Grieve@ gov.scot; Wilson F (Fiona) (Resilience) [Fiona.Wilson@gov.scot]; NR_ 

NR gov. scot] ; Russell GE (Gillian) [Gi l lian .Russell@gov.scot] NR gov. scot ; 
HealthProtection@gov.walesj NR gov.walesl NR gov.wales•! NR Gov Wales ._.-.  _._._._._._._._., 

NR tDgov.wales] NR Pgov.wales; David (HSS - DHP Public Health) 
[David.Goulding@gov.wales]; NR gov.wales; Chrishan (HSS DHP Public Health) 
jChrishan_Kamalan@gov.wales]; Reg (EPS - LG Director) [Reg.Kilpatrick@gov.wales];[_NR CEPS - CSD) 

NR fgov.wales]; Security [emergenciessecurity@gov.wales]; Situation.Cell@gov.wales; Neil (HSS - DHP 
Public Health) [Neil.Surman@gov.wales]; eccw.health@gov.wales; TEO HOGS (DS) [HOGS@executiveoffice-
ni.gov.uk]_! } NR TEO) NR  executiveoffice _ni_gov_uk]; NR 

NR bexecutiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; NR Oexecutiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]i NR ! 
NR Pexecutiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; TEO C3 [C3@executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; S_e_a_n.McGrade@daera-

ni.gov.uk; SharonMcFlynn@daera-ni.gov.uk; NR daera-ni.gov.uk]; 
michaela.glass@infrastructure-ni.gov.ukj NR_ Piin_f_r_a_s_tructure_ni.gov.uk; NR Pinfrastructure-
ni.gov.uk;[ NR )infrastructure -ni.gov uh NR health-ni.gov.uk]; 
liz.redmond@health-ni.gov.uk; Chada, Naresh [naresh.chada@health-ni.gov.uk]; Doreen McClintock 
[doreen.mcclintock@justice-ni. x.gsi.gov.uk]  NR jPjustice-ni. x.gsi.gov.uk; NR .Weconomy-
ni.gov.uk; thomas.byrne@economy-ni.gov.uk! ~~~~ NR education-ni.gov.uk; ._._._._._NR._._,_._._., education-
ni.gov.uk; anthony.carleton@communities-ni.gov.uk; NR icommunities -ni.gov.uk; Pauley,_ Bill 
[Bill.Pauley@finance _ni.gov.uk] NR FCSD) NR _._._._._ finance_ ni.ov.uk] ̀ NR Pfinance-
ni.gov.uk; NR !executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk _._._._._ NR._._._._. _._.__._._._.)executiveoffice-ni.gov.uk]; 
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NR Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk];[ 
NR 

- ---------'- - - -  
NR f 

- r ----------------- -------- 
cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; SAGE Mailbox (Go-Science) [sage@go-science.gov.uk];i NR ..-.... -.-.... , 

(GO-Science) [ NR ago-science.gov.uk]; COB_R__ Cabinet_ Office [Flex-C] [cobr@cabinet-office.x.gsi.gov.uk]; 
Duty Officer2 [duty.officer2@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; td NR )cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; BEIS Covid-19 

_[beis_covid19@beis.gov.uk]; jdo@jtac.x.gsi.gov.uk; Jtcl@-jtac.x.gsi.gov.uk; dutyof_fi_c_er@dstl.gov.uk; 
NR ~a dstl.gov.uk - NR ._. ?dstl.gay.uk; _NR _ dstl.gov_ukA -...-.-.--.-. NR Jstatistcs.gov.uk]; 

Departmental Operations Centre [opscentre@trade.gov.ul<]~ NR TRADE} NR ~trade.gov.ul<]; -.-.-. -.-. ...............~~~_____, 
NR 3nolO.gov.uk]; Imran Shafi [IShafi@nol0.gov_uk]; -.-...-.-.--.... NR -.-.-...-.-.-.-.- nol0.gov.uk]; ---- ---------------------------------- -.-.- --- - 

NR ino10.gov.uk];L NR_ 3no10.gov.uk]; Lee Cain [LCain@nol0.gov.uk]; 
Ben Warner [BWarner@no10.gov.uk].;.cabinet_secretary [cabinet.secretary@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; 
nsschina@cabinetoffice.gov.uk;_._._._._. NR~~~~~~~~~~~ abinetoffice.gov.uk];[ NR-.-.-.- ------, 

NR cabinetoffice.gov.uk];w~ NR Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NSS-
CoVlnternationaIResponse [nss-covinternationaIresponse@cabinetoffice_gov.uk]_ Ste_f_fan - Cabinet Office (OFF-SEN) 
[steffan.jones@cabinetoffice.gov.uk][ NR ;Cabinet Office (OFF-SEN( NR cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Beth .--.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-, 
Sizeland [beth.sizeland@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; David Quarrey [D_a_v_id_ .Qua_r_r_e_y_@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Jonathan Black 

Official mailb_o_xJ~onathan.black@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; -. NR -)cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NR 
NR Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Carol McCall [Carol.McCall@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Alex Aiken 

[AlexAiken@ca binetoffice.gov.uk]; Covid19 Readiness Mailbox [covidl9psreadiness@cabinetoffice,goy,uk1;-Emma 
Payne_ [emma.payne@cabinetoffice.gay.uk]; -.-.-...-.-.--.-.-... NR _abinetoffice.gov.ul<]; NR 

NR Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Sharon - Cabinet Office(OFF_SEN) [Sharon. sawers@cabinetoffice_Sov_uki; 
Ki.rstee_®river (kirstee.driver@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] NR cabinetoffice.gov.uk]] NR 

NR 5Dcabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NSCT CV19 [cvl9-comms@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Chief Executive 
of the Civil Service [chief.executive@cabinetoffice.gov.uk];L ------NR__ 

N_R -Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NR )cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; CCS Recovery 
Mailbox [ccsrecovery@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Katharine Hammond .[katharine.hammond@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; 
Natasha Grant [Natasha.Grant@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Kate Noble [kate.noble@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Peter 
Tallantire [peter.taIIantire@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NR Jcabinetoffice.gov_uk]; 
Nikki Marcel [Nikki_Marcel@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Zonia Cavanagh [Zonia.Cavanagh@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] NR .-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-. ------------- ---- ------ -------------------- -. .-,-.-.-. 

NR ;cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NR

NR Pcabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Paul McClaghrie jPaul_McClo hrie@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] NR -.-.-.-.-...-.-.-...-.-.-.-.-.-.-, ..-.-.-.-.-._ -.-. -.
NR ]cabinetoffice.gov_.uk]; NR bcabinetoffice_gov_uk]! NR 

NR acabinetoffice.gov.uk] NR @cabinetoffice.gov.uk]f NR 
NR abinetoffice.gov.uk];I NR _icabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NR 

NR cabinetoffice. gov.uk]; NR 3cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; Sarah Shannon 
[Sarah.Shannon@cabinetoffice.gov.uk]; NR jnergy Development & Resilience) 

NR beis.gov.uk]; Government Chief Scientific Adviser (GO-Science) [gcsa@go-science.gov.uk]; 
NR (GO-Science) NR go-science.gov.uk]; Stuart.Wainwright@Go-Science.gov.uk 

[Stuart .W_a_in_w_ right .g®-science.gov.uk] NR Go Science) NR @go-science.gov.uk]; NR o ...-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.... 
, 

Science) NR.-.-.-.-._@go-science.gov.uk]; GO-Science Resilience [Resilience@go-science.gov.uk]; Global Response 
Centre (Sensitive) [response@fco.gov.uk]; Crisis Mailbox (Sensitive) [Crisis@fco.gov.uk]; SOSFA Action (Sensitive) 

[sosfa-action@fco.gov.uk]; NR (DFiD)(Externai) L NR bdfid.gov.uk]; Richard Morris * (Kathmandu) 
(Sensitive) [Richard.Morris@fco.gov.uk]j NR rco.gov.uk; Gareth.hoar2@fco.gov.uk; 
Jayd.davies@fco.gov.uk; DGEGI.PrivateOffice@fco.gov.uk; Geoff Hope (DFID) (External) [g-hope@dfid.gov.uk]; dg-
coo@trade.gov.uk; Peter [peter.jinks@defra.gov.uk]; SM-Defra-Emergencies(CPSD)fernergencies@defra.gov.uk]; 
Rosenorn-Lanng, Jon [Jon.Rosenorn-Lanng@defra.gov.uk]; NR efra.gov.uk]; SM-APHA-
covidl9-CPDEnquiries (APHA) [covidl9-CPDEnquiries@apha.gov.uk]; OPERATIONSCENTRE, D_fE 
[dfe_operationscentre@education.go_v_.uk_];_ BAKER, Paul [Paul.BAKER@education.gov.uk]j NR

?education_gov.ukj NR )dfid.gov.uk] -- dfid.gov.uk NR 
NR 3dfid.gov.ukR NR Sdfid.gov.uk- NR dfid.gov.uk; Maria Wyard [M-Wyard@d:fid gav_uk) j' NR 
NR DFID.gov.ukL _._._._. _._._._._._ dfid.gav_ukl;-Charlotte Watts [C-Watts@dfid.gov.uk-.-.-...-.-.-. NR 

NR 5dfid.gov.uk]; __ _-.-.-.- NR--.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.
 abinetofficegov.uk];I NR r HMT 

NR hmtreasury.gov.uk],  NR  Jdftgov.uk];I NR dit.gov.uk;James 
Brereton [James.Brereton@dft.gov.uk][---------------NR GO) NR (attorneygeneral.gov.uk]; Covid-
19spoc [covid-19spoc@dhsc.gov.uk]; RWCS.SPOC [RWCS.Spoc@dhsc.gov.uk NR NR 

NR dhsc.gov.uk]; Moses, Ed [ed.moses@dhsc.gov.uk]; Carrington, Morwenna 

[Morwenna.Carrington@dhsc.gov.uk]; Dodds, Kevin [kevin.dodds@dhsc.gov.uk]; Lamberti, David 
[david _lamberti @d ---- -----------------------------------------

NR _  _.Pdhsc.gov.uk];L NR Jdhsc.gov.uk NR .__._._._. lhsc.gov.uk; Whitty, 
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Chris [Chris.Whitty@dhsc.gov.uk]; Van Tam, Jonathan [Jonathan.VanTam@dhsc.gov.uk]; Cavanagh, Cheryl 
[cheryl.cavanagh@dhsc.gov.uk]; Kate Thomas [kate.thomas@dhsc.gov.uk];; NR Ddhsc.gov.uk]; 

NR Pdhsc.gov.uk]_Swinson, Clara [clara_swinson@dhsc.gov.uk]; Vereker, Andrew 
[Andrew.Vereker@dhsc.gov.uk] NR @dhsc.gov.uk]; Price, Natasha 
[na_tasha.price@dhsc.gov.uk]; NR @dhsc.gov.uk] NR . DHSC (OFF-SEN) 

NR Jdhsc.gov.uk] Permanent Secretary [Permanent.Secretary@dhsc.gov.0 k]; 

NR 5dhsc.gov.uk; Jamie.Njoku-Goodwin@dhsc.gov.uk; PHE.NICC30 [PHE.NICC30@phe.gov.uk]; COVID19 
Cabinet _[cov d19,cabinet@phe.gov.uk]; [RD.OnCall [erd.oncall@phe.gov.uk]; NR 

NR Dphe.gov.uk]; Nick Phin [Nick.Phin@phe.gov.uk]; Yvonne Doyle [yvonne.doyle@phe.gov.uk]; 
NR bhe.gov.uk; Miriam.Wraight@dhsc.gov.uk; cvl9media@cabinetoffice.gov.uk; 

NR Ophe.gov.uk; Ruth Milton [Ruth.Milton@phe.gov.uk]; NR _ ~phe.gov.uk]; 
resilience.HSE@hse.gov.uk; Central Secretariat [censec@gchq.gov.uk];! NR ->WP DWP SPD SECURITY 
CONTINUITY RESILIENCE AND RESPONSE NR ~dwp.gov.uk]; Haddad Emma DWP SERVICE 
EXCELLENCE DIRECTOR GENERAL [EMMAHADDAD@dwp.gov.uk]; Dent Paul DWP BUSINESS CONTINUITY AND 
RESILIENCE [paul.dent@dwp.gov.uk][ NR DWP.GOV.UK NR  dwp, ov_uk];.-.-.-.-.-...-
COVID19.D_ O_C_@d_ wp.gov.uk; Perm Sec, Action - HMT [Action.PermSec@h mtreasury.gov. u k]; NR JHMT NR IHMT 

NR 5hmtreasury.gov.uk];! NR hmtreasury.gov.uk] NR ;HMT 
NR Ihmtreasury.gov.ul<]; Lombardelli, Clare _ HMT [Clare.Lombardelli@hmtreasury.gov.uk];[_._.NR 

NR HMT NR Ahmtreasury.gov.ul~L._._._._._NR._._._._.=.J-JMJT _._._._._mp._._._._. hmtreasury.gov.uk]! NR 
L.€_._._._._._._..._ ._._. NR 

@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; NR hmtreasury.gov.uk]; 
Taylor, Joe -HMT [joe.taylor@hmtreasury.gov.uk]; NR Ohmtreasury.gov.uk]; 

NR ;- HMT NR Phmtreasury.gov.uk]; L NR i HMT _ 

NR hmtreasury.gov uk~ NR ihmtreasury.gov.uk]l NR 
HMT [I NR Phmtreasury.gov.uk];! NR 

NR @hmtreasury.gov.uk]; _._._._._._._._._._..._._._._._._._.NR_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.-5hmtreasury.gov.uk] NR 

NR faod.gay.uk]; NR._._._._._._. attorneygeneral.gov.uk]; N_R_ 
NR governmentlegal.gov uk_ _. NR ,governmentlegal.gov.uk_ 

MelNebhrajani@governmentIegal.gov.uk NR_ _Jgovernmentlegal.gov.uk; NR 
NR Pgovernmentlegal.gov.uk] NR Pgovernmentlegal.gov.uk; OpsCentreGold 

[®psCentreGold@homeoffice.gov.uk]; SPO CTandUK-Mailbox (MULTIUSER) [SPOCTandUK-Mailbox@mod.gov.uk]; 
McGee, Anthony SCSI (SPO CTandUK-Head) [ant_h_ony._mcge_e_1. 0. 2@mod.gov.uk]; Brewer, Stuart B2 (SPO CTandUK-AH 
Pol) [Stuart.Brewer107@mod.gov.uk]; NR 5justice.gov.uk]; Pickering, Richard 

-[Ri.chard,Pickering@justice.gov.uk]; england.eprr@nhs.net; Red Control [RedControl@communities.gov.uk]; 
NR Pcommunities.gov.u.k;,telecoms_resilience@?culture.gov.uk; NR iculture.g_ov.uI NR 

NR jculture .gov.uk]j NR Pculture.gov uH NR 

NR._.-._.-- culture.gov.uk] NR._._._._._.?.scotlandoffice.gov.uk; NR 
E NR jnio.gov.uk] NR )ukgovwales.gov.uk]L NR Oov.scot; 

NR lov.scot; Claire.Tynte Irvine@gov.scot; NR gov.scot sghru@gov.scot; DoH Health Gold 
Ops Cell [healthgold.opscell@health-ni.gov.uk]; PrivateOffice@health-ni.gsi.gov.uk 

CC: Laurie Thraves [laurie.thraves@cabinetoffice.gov.uk] 
Subject: URGENT: COMMISSION COVID-19 XHMG DASHBOARD 
Attachments: 200314 - Dashboard DRAFT.pptx 

i I..ruiYA
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The XHMG DASHBOARD is a new product that will present data collected across 
government in a more structured and visual way, replacing the XHMG SITREP. The 
template is attached. 

Audience
The Dashboard will be produced daily (7 days a week). 

Coordination 
Similar to the XHMG SITREP, The Civil Contingencies Secretariat (CCS) will commission 
the XHMG DASHBOARD and coordinate responses. 

Presentation 
In the interim, returns should be input into the attached slides. Going forward CCS aim to 
deliver the XHMG DASHBOARD digitally, as previously done during Op Yellowhammer. 
More on this will follow. 

Responses
CCS have indicated, where known, the metrics required. For the first iterations of the 
XHMG DASHBOARD, CCS ask all departments to provide returns for all of the metrics for 
which departments collect and hold relevant data. In time, the division of responsibility for 
completing sections will become clearer. Should departments identify metrics not covered 
in the slides that would add value to the themes (set out below) please do flag and share 
with us. 

Slide Themes 
The slides cover the following themes: 
> Progress of the disease 
> Health & Social Care - Situation and Outlook 
> Social distancing and public protection measures 
> CNI & supply chains: Situation Outlook 
> Other public services: Situation Outlook 
> Economy & Social impact: Situation and Outlook 
> International: Situation 
> Decision sheet 
> Media & Comms 

Timing 
The Deadline for the first dashboard is 1300 Sunday 15th March before the XHMG 
Dashboard is shared with the Prime Minister at 1500 the same day. 

Moving forward, CCS anticipate moving to the below daily rhythm: 
> 1100 - CCS commission 
> 2000 - Deadline for responses 
> 2100 - Finalised XHMG DASHBOARD shared ahead of 0815 PM meeting the next day 
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Moving to the above daily rhythm will be confirmed in due course. 

Expectations 
CCS recognise that delivering the first iterations of the XHMG DASHBOARD will be 
challenging and will require the concerted efforts of all departments to deliver. As such, for 
the first iterations of the XHMG DASHBOARD CCS requests all departments do the 
following: 

1. Complete all relevant sections in the slides with data collected by your department and 
provide an indication of the how up to date the data provided is (time,date). 

Where (1.) is not possible, please do the following: 

2. Annotate on the slides where your department can or should be able to provide the 
data requested but is unable to for that day's commission and provide an indication of 
when this will be possible. 

In addition to the above, CCS advise departments to flag metrics that are not covered in 
the slides that would add value to the themes set out above. 

Kind regards, 

CCS Control 

OFFICIAL SENSITIVE — LIMITED DISTRIBUTION, 
PERMISSION 
PLEASE COPY THIS EMAIL ADDRESS INTO ALL 

PLEASE DO NOT FORWARD WITHOUT 

RESPONSES 

CCS Control 
Civil Contingencies Secretariat 
ccs.control(a~cabinetoffice.  govuk 

CCS Covid-19 response landline phone numbers 
[all start with I&s 
Urgent policy, operations and situation cell— - -i&-
Longer-term policy coordination cell
SCS — AS 

Please do not send personal data, in particular sensitive or special category data, to the CSS Control mailbox as 
we do not need this information for the purposes of the Covid-19 response. For your information, personal data 
is any information that relates to an identified or identifiable individual. Sensitive, or special category, data 
includes personal data concerning or revealing health. Therefore, information such as patients' details and 
plane manifests should not be sent to the CSS Control mailbox. 
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